DESCRIPTION
■ Up to 1.25Gbps operation
■ 75mA peak drive current
■ Separate modulation control
■ Separate output enable for laser safety
■ Differential inputs for data
■ 75KΩ input pulldown resistor
■ Single power supply

TA = 70˚C
-Vmod (V)
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating Marking
Code Type Range Code
SY100EL1003ZC Z16-2 Commercial XEL1003
SY100EL1003ZCTR* Z16-2 Commercial XEL1003
*Tape and Reel
Ordering Package Operating Marking
Code Type Range Code
SY100EL1003ZI(1) Z16-2 Industrial XEL1003
SY100EL1003ZITR*(1) Z16-2 Industrial XEL1003
Note 1. Recommended for new designs.
5
SY100EL1003Micrel
APPLICATION EXAMPLE